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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I CERTIFY that on December 20, 2016, a true and correct copy of the foregoing 
Dispositive Motion of Justin Jetter for the Utah Division of Public Utilities was delivered upon 
the following as indicated below: 
 
BY Electronic-Mail: 
 
PacifiCorp 
Data Request Response Center 

 
datarequest@pacificorp.com  
 

Robert C. Lively bob.lively@pacificorp.com 
Yvonne Hogle yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com 
Rocky Mountain Power  
  
Stephen F. Mecham sfmecham@cnmlaw.com 
Vivint Solar  
  
Elias Bishop ebishop@utsolar.org 
Chad Hofheins chad@synergypowerpv.com 
Utah Solar Energy Association  
  
Sophie Hayes sophie@utahcleanergy.org 
Sarah Wright sara@utahcleanenergy.org 
Kate Bowman kate@utahcleanerergy.org 
Utah Clean Energy  
  
Michael D. Rossetti mike_rosesetti@ucare.us.org 
Utah Citizens Advocating 
Renewable Energy 

 

  
Gary A. Dodge gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
Kevin Higgins khiggins@energystrat.com 
Neal Townsend ntownsend@energystrat.com 
Utah Association of Energy Users  
  
Kevin Higgins khiggins@energystrat.com 
Neal Townsend ntownsend@energystrat.com 
Energy Strategies  
  
Casey Roberts casey.roberts@sierraclub.org 
Travis Ritchie Travis.ritchie@sierraclub.org 
Derek Nelson Derek.nelson@sierraclub.org 
Steven S. Michel smichel@westernresources.org 
Sierra Club  
  
  
  

mailto:datarequest@pacificorp.com
mailto:bob.lively@pacificorp.com
mailto:yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com
mailto:sfmecham@cnmlaw.com
mailto:ebishop@utsolar.org
mailto:chad@synergypowerpv.com
mailto:sophie@utahcleanergy.org
mailto:sara@utahcleanenergy.org
mailto:kate@utahcleanerergy.org
mailto:mike_rosesetti@ucare.us.org
mailto:gdodge@hjdlaw.com
mailto:khiggins@energystrat.com
mailto:ntownsend@energystrat.com
mailto:khiggins@energystrat.com
mailto:ntownsend@energystrat.com
mailto:casey.roberts@sierraclub.org
mailto:Travis.ritchie@sierraclub.org
mailto:Derek.nelson@sierraclub.org
mailto:smichel@westernresources.org


DOCKET NO. 14-035-114  

Bruce M. Plenk solarlawyeraz@gmail.com 
Thadeus B. Culley tculley@kfwlaw.com 
James M. Van Nostrand 
Sunrun, Inc.  

jvannostrand@kfwlaw.com 
 

Energy Freedom Coalition of 
America 
 

 

David L. Thomas dthomas@summitcounty.org 
Summit County  
  
Tyler Poulson Tyler.poulson@slcgov.com 
Salt Lake City Corp  
  
Sara Baldwin Auck sarab@irecusa.org 
Interstate Renewable Energy 
Council, Inc. 
 
Thomas A. Daley 

gbmonson@stoel.com 
 
 
tdaley@parkcity.org 

Luke Cartin 
Park City Municipal Corporation 
 
Rick Gilliam 
Vote Solar 
 
Elias Bishop 
Auric Solar, LLC 
 
Michael Shea 
Heal Utah 
 
Brian C. Hall 
 
Jennifer Gardner 
Western Resource Advocates 
 
 

Luke.cartin@parkcity.org 
 
 
rick@votesolar.org 
 
 
 
elias.bishop@auricsolar.com 
 
micheal@healutah.org 
 
 
brianhall.solar@gmail.com 
 
jennifer.gardner@westernresources.org 
 
 

Patricia Schmid pschmid@utah.gov 
Justin Jetter jjetter@utah.gov 
Rex Olsen rolsen@utah.gov 
Robert Moore rmoore@utah.gov 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General  

 
By Hand-Delivery:  

 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 

 

mailto:solarlawyeraz@gmail.com
mailto:tculley@kfwlaw.com
mailto:dthomas@summitcounty.org
mailto:Tyler.poulson@slcgov.com
mailto:sarab@irecusa.org
mailto:gbmonson@stoel.com
mailto:tdaley@parkcity.org
mailto:Luke.cartin@parkcity.org
mailto:rick@votesolar.org
mailto:elias.bishop@auricsolar.com
mailto:micheal@healutah.org
mailto:brianhall.solar@gmail.com
mailto:jennifer.gardner@westernresources.org
mailto:pschmid@utah.gov
mailto:jjetter@utah.gov
mailto:rolsen@utah.gov
mailto:rmoore@utah.gov


DOCKET NO. 14-035-114  

Erika Tedder 


